TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM498395 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGILITY CAPITAL II, LLC		11/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLASHFOTO, INC.
Street Address:	50 University Ave, Suite 354
City:	Los Gatos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3785445	FLASHFOTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM Email:

PATTY CHENG Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patty Cheng **SIGNATURE:** /s/ Patty Cheng **DATE SIGNED:** 11/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP release Flashfoto#page1.tif source=IP release Flashfoto#page2.tif source=IP release Flashfoto#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0406

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 15, 2018, by Agility Capital II, LLC ("Lender"), in favor of Flashfoto, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 50 University Avenue, Suite 354, Los Gatos, CA 95032.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 17, 2014 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C, respectively.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Agility Capital II, LLC

Title: Monn

TRADEMARK REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0407

EXHIBIT B Patents

Title	Patent / Application Number	Application / Issue Date
Refinement of segmentation markup	8,670,615	
Segmenting human hair and faces	8,638,993	
Systems and methods for segmenation (sic) by removal of monochrOmatic background with limitied (sic) intensity variations	8,411,986	
Image segmentation	8,385,609	
System and method for improving display of tuned multi-scaled regions of an image with local and global control	8,300,936	
Systems and methods for unsupervised local boundary or region refinement of figure masks using over and under segmentation of regions	8,135,216	
Systems and methods for segmenting an image based on perceptual information	8,131,077	
System and method for displaying results of an image processing system that has multiple results to allow selection for subsequent image processing	12,062,496	04/03/08
Perceptual information processing system	10/618,543	07/11/03
Linguistic image label incorporating decision relevant perceptual, semantic, and relationships data	11/683,864	03/08/07
Systems and methods for labeling and characterization of connected regions in a binary mask	12/581,324	10/19/09
Systems and methods for rule-based segmentation for objects with full or partial frontal view in color mages	12/735,093	12/12/08
System and method for segmentation of an image nto tuned multi-scaled regions	12/502,125	07/13/09
Systems and methods for manifold learning for natting	13/068,460	05/10/11
Systems and methods for retargeting an image utilizing a saliency map	12/932,927	03/08/11

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2014 at Reel Number 032462 and Frame Number 0302.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0408

EXHIBIT C Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Serial / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date
FLASHFOTO	3,785,445	05/04/10

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2014 at Reel Number 5238 and Frame Number 0967.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 11/15/2018